Contract Price and Payment Procedures: The Contractor shall accept as full and complete 
compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Work specified in the Contract 
Documents, as the same are amended in this Article 5: a) a lump sum minimum payment 
of Two Hundred Twenty Five dollars ($225.00) will be charged to each residential 
property owner/homeowner electing the treatment of said owners tree if tree is less 
than 20.5 inches diameter at DBH (Diameter Breast Height) as stated in the original 
RFP document; or b) Eleven dollars ($11.00) per inch for trees greater than 20.5 inch